Anaesthesiology
11
2022.11
ANAESTHESIOLOGY
The content of this document, including provided data, information, trademarks and logos are the sole property of BALTON. Any reproduction, whether in whole or in part,
is strictly prohibited and will be considered a violation of BALTON’s copyrights and other intellectual proprietary rights. ©2022 Balton Sp. z o.o. All rights reserved.
This document and any images contained therein is intended solely for the use by healthcare professionals and BALTON’s distributors.

length
[mm]
Guidewire
size
[inch]
Guidewire
length
[cm]
Guidewire
type
ZKDN2F8 2 8 - - 22 38 .014 35 straight
ZKDN3F8 3 8 4 10
20 38 .022
40
“J”
ZKDN3F10 3 10 4 10 40
ZKDN3F15 3 15 4 10 50
ZKDN3F20 3 20 4 10 60
ZKDN4F10 4 10 5 12
19 50 .027
50
ZKDN4F15 4 15 5 12 50
ZKDN4F20 4 20 5 12 60
ZKDN5F10 5 10 6 12
18 70
.035
50
ZKDN5F15 5 15 6 12 50
ZKDN5F20 5 20 6 12 60
ZKDN6F15 6 15 7 12
.038
50
ZKDN6F20 6 20 7 12 60
ZKDN7F15 7 15 8 12 50
ZKDN7F20 7 20 8 12 60
ZKDN7.5F20 7.5 20 8 12 60
ZKDN8F15 8 15 9 12 50
ZKDN8F20 8 20 9 12 60
ZKDN9F20 9 20 10 12 60
ZKDN10F20 10 20 10 12 60
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZKDN7F20.
NOTE: Optionally you can order set with Y hub. While ordering, add the letter “Y” to the end of reference number e.g.: ZKDN7.5F20Y.
* optional
*

[cm]
Needle
size
[G]
Needle
length
[mm]
Guidewire
size
[inch]
Guidewire
length
[cm]
Guidewire
type
ZKDND4F10 4 10 5 12
20 38
.022
50
“J”
ZKDND4F15 4 15 5 12 50
ZKDND4F20 4 20 5 12 60
ZKDND4F30 4 30 5 12 80
ZKDND5F10 5 10 6 12
19
50
50
ZKDND5F15 5 15 6 12 50
ZKDND5F20 5 20 6 12 60
ZKDND6F15 6 15 7 12
70
.027
50
ZKDND6F20 6 20 7 12 60
ZKDND7F15 7 15 8 12
18 .035
50
ZKDND7F20 7 20 8 12 60
ZKDND7.5F20 7.5 20 8 12 60
ZKDND8F15 8 15 9 12 50
ZKDND8F20 8 20 9 12 60
ZKDND9F20 9 20 10 12 60
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZKDND7F20.
NOTE: Optionally you can order set with Y hub. While ordering, add the letter “Y” to the end of reference number e.g.: ZKDND7.5F20Y.
•	Catheter
•	Needle

[cm]
Needle
size
[G]
Needle
length
[mm]
Guidewire
size
[inch]
Guidewire
length
[cm]
Guidewire
type
ZKDNT5F10 5 10 6 12
19 50
.022
50
“J”
ZKDNT5F15 5 15 6 12 50
ZKDNT5F20 5 20 6 12 60
ZKDNT6F15 6 15 7 12
.027
50
ZKDNT6F20 6 20 7 12 60
ZKDNT7F15 7 15 8 12
18 70 .035
50
ZKDNT7F20 7 20 8 12 60
ZKDNT7F30 7 30 8 12 80
ZKDNT7.5F20 7.5 20 8 12 60
ZKDNT8F15 8 15 9 12 50
ZKDNT8F20 8 20 9 12 60
ZKDNT8.5F20 8.5 20 9 12 60
ZKDNT9F20 9 20 10 12 60
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZKDNT7F20.
NOTE: Optionally you can order set with Y hub. While ordering, add the letter “Y” to the end of reference number e.g.: ZKDNT7.5F20Y.
* optional
*

[cm]
Needle
size
[G]
Needle
length
[mm]
Guidewire
size
[inch]
Guidewire
length
[cm]
Guidewire
type
ZKDNIV7F15 7 15 8 12
18 70 .035
50
“J”
ZKDNIV7F20 7 20 8 12 60
ZKDNIV8F15 8 15 9 12 50
ZKDNIV8F20 8 20 9 12 60
ZKDNIV8.5F15 8.5 15 9 12 50
ZKDNIV8.5F20 8.5 20 9 12 60
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZKDNIV7F20.
NOTE: Optionally you can order set with Y hub. While ordering, add the letter “Y” to the end of reference number e.g.: ZKDNIV7.5F20Y.
•	Catheter
•	Needle